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FEDERAL AND STATE CONVENORS/CO-ORDINATORS  2020-2021 
 

Showing 
 
Federal Convenor Janet Muspratt 495 Bringelly Rd ROSSMORE NSW 2557 02 9606 6085 jmuspratt@ozemail.com.au 
     

 NSW Carolyn Blakeley PO Box 175 YASS NSW 2582 0438 458 298 blakeley3@activ8.net.au 
 QLD Jan Young 141 Crawford-Booie Rd KINGAROY QLD 4610 0400 110 634 lejany68@gmail.com 
 SA Shirley Crossley 7 Badger St PETERBOROUGH SA, 5422 0497 137 616 h.crossley01@bigpond.com 
 TAS Stephanie Clark 681 Lymington Rd LYMINGTON TAS 7109 03 6393 2271 Stephanie681@bigpond.com 
 VIC Alexander McGuire 55 Carlsruhe Cemetry Rd CARLSRUHE VIC 3442 0422 362 176 lexuslodge@gmail.com 

 WA Donna Reader 95 John St HENLY BROOK WA 6055 0427 859 883 readon.park@hotmail.com 
 

Combined Driving 
 
Federal 
Convenor

Phil Marshall c/- P O TOOLEEN VIC 3551   0448 662 321 Fedcde2019@gmail.com 

      
NSW Tracey Ellis PO Box 109 BUNDANOON NSW 2578 0402 854 696 scribblegum64@gmail.com
QLD Greg Bowdler 631 Cecil Plains Rd TOOWOOMBA QLD 4350 07 4630 4990 glenericponies@bowdler.com.au

 SA Graham Mercer PO Box 5 YONGALA SA 5493 0429 911 824 gandctyres@hotmail.com 
 TAS Gwenda Holland 6 Edward Street SOMERSET TAS 7322 03 6435 0351 gwenlee6@gmail.com 
 VIC Lorraine Cairns 3910 Katamatite-Nathalia Rd INVERGORDON VIC 

3636 
0448 888 718 publicityvb@gmail.com 

 WA Merryn Bojcun 2 Eleanor Street MT MELVILLE WA 6330 0439 561 226 tiverton6@bigpond.com 
  Vera Sulc PO Box 89 WOOROLOO WA 6558  0407 201 907 clipjob@bigpond.com 

 

Pleasure and Endurance 
 
Federal 
Convenor 

Peter Honeyman 188 Woonooka Road DARUKA NSW 2340 0438 741 140 the.honeyman@bigpond.com 

      
 NSW   0418 224 453 corourke@bigpond.com 
 QLD Gail Gilroy 20 Ryan's Road COOMINYA QLD 4358 07 5426 4195  
 SA Susan Stuart PO Box 558 KADINA SA 5554 0438 815 524 susanstuart@y7mail.com 
 TAS Gwenda Holland 6 Edward Street SOMERSET TAS 7322 03 6435 0351 gwenlee6@gmail.com 
 VIC David Cockroft 551 Red Gap Rd LANCEFIELD VIC 3455 0418 322 192 dbsan37@gmail.com 
 WA Amanda Igoe Summerfield Rd SERPENTINE WA 6125 0403 761 653  
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Dressage 
 
Federal Convenor Cheryl Dowling 23 Heath Road STRATFORD VIC 3862 0414 772 806 Catara23@froggy.com.au 
      
 NSW Sue Plath PO Box 179 MARULAN NSW 2579 02 4841 0636 splath4@bigpond.com. 
 QLD Janet Seddon 23 Kingsley Pde YERONGA 4104 0427 384 881 janetski60@gmail.com 
 SA Christine Gibbons 9 Bellaview Rd FLAGSTAFF HILL SA 5159 0413 735 960 dcgibbons@bigpond.com 
 TAS Perina Kentish 239 Coopers Lane WYNYARD TAS 7325 0409 763 366 perinakentish@gmail.com 
 VIC Gwenifer Hack 16 Blacksmiths Rd NATHALIA VIC 3638  0409 590 511 gwenifer@coyaltix.com.au 
 WA Merryn Bojcun 2 Eleanor Street, MT MELVILLE WA 6330 0439 561 226 tiverton6@bigpond.com 

 

Historical 
 
Federal Convenor Contact Fed Secretary    
      
 NSW Alan Ongley 10 Noora Place MARAYONG NSW 2148 02 9626 1373 alan.ongley@gmail.com 
 QLD Contact State Secretary   

SA Contact State Secretary
 TAS Contact State Secretary    

VIC Contact State Secretary
WA Contact State Secretary

 

Young Driver Co-ordinator 
 
Federal Coordinator Carol Fitzpatrick 79 Springfield Rd CATHERINE FIELDS NSW 

2557 
0438 066 306 carol_peter@vti.net.au 

      
 NSW Peter Honeyman 188 Woonooka Road DARUKA NSW 2340 0438 741 140 the.honeyman@bigpond.com 
 QLD Contact State Secretary   
 SA Helen Barnes 69 Leske Rd. FREELING SA 5372 0408 834 143 hjbarnes@internode.on.net 
 TAS Saskia Rietveld 695 Birralee Rd WESTBURY TAS 7303 03 6393 2271 barefoot.clydie@yahoo.com 
 VIC Margie Bowen 67 Green St ELMHURST VIC 3469 0438 272 861 margie.bowen24@outlook.com 
 WA Barbara Thomas Gill Lane MUNDARING WA 6073 0427 554 857 bhthomas@outlook.com.au 

 


